507349798 06/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7396719

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL J. CANTILLON			06/21/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	9500 El	500 EUCLID AVENUE		
City:	CLEVE	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	44195			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
Г			_	
		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17270260		
Application Number:	DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA () be sent to	17270260		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	17270260 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 170	o t via US Mail. 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 170 TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUM	o t via US Mail. 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 170	o t via US Mail. 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	17270260 (216)621-4072 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 170 TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUM	o t via US Mail. 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided : :	17270260 (216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2166212234 msefcovic@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 170 TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUM CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	o t via US Mail. 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	(216)621-4072 (216)621-2034 (216)6	o t via US Mail. 00	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel J. Cantillon of Cleveland, Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in ADVANCED CARDIAC WAVEFORM ANALYTICS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 22 February 2022 Serial No. 17/270,260; and

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9500 Euclid Avenue, City of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, 44195 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefore to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said **Daniel J. Cantillon**, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 17/270,260, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefore in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at This 2 day of Tune 2022.

6. HIGNET Name: KR\$574

Title: ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Date: 21. JUN. 2022

<u> ANAK</u>

Daniel J. Cantillon



KRISTY E. HIGNETT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: October 15, 2024

RECORDED: 06/23/2022